
Sustainable Business Initiative Meeting 
December 13, 2011 

 
Attendees  
 
Ehab Abousabe 
Signature Title Agency 
600 Alexander Road, 2nd Floor 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
609‐439‐9080 ext. 110   
Fax: 856‐685‐1650   
ehab@signaturetitle‐nj.com 
 
Lorraine Allen 
Regional Director  
NJ Small Business Development Center 
PO Box 7718 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
609‐777‐2947 
lorraine@sbdcnj.com 
 
Christopher Brown, CAE 
Chamber of Commerce – Southern NJ 
856‐424‐776 x 127 
cbrown@chambersnj.com  
 
Peter Crowley 
Princeton Regional Chamber of Commerce  
9 Vandeventer Avenue, Princeton, New Jersey 
08542  
 609‐924‐1776 x101 
peter@princetonchamber.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Kimberly D. Deal, Esq. 
NJBPU Division of Communications 
44 S. Clinton Ave, 10th floor 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
609‐292‐1365 
Kimberly.deal@bpu.state.nj.us  
 
Joseph C. D'Urso 
Group Product Services, Manager  
NJ Manufacturing Extension Program 
520 Speedwell Avenue, Suite 116 
Morris Plains, NJ 07950   
973‐998‐9801 ext. 13 
Fax: 973‐860‐4637 
jdurso@njmep.org 
Jeffrey Esquillo 
Sustainability & Innovation 
Wyndham Worldwide 
22 Sylvan Way 
Parsippany, NJ 07054 
973‐753‐7542 
Jeff.Esquillo@wyn.com 
www.WyndhamGreen.com 
 
Nick Fasola 
LNS Inc. 
24 Buckingham Drive 
Egg Harbor Township, NJ  08234‐7253 
609 927‐6656 
Nicholas.Fasola@gttws.com  
 

Allan Fliss 
New Jersey Green Association 
3 Deer Hill Drive 
Montville, NJ 07045 
973‐627‐5330     
afliss@nj‐green.org  
 
Joel Harmon, PhD 
Professor of Management & Executive Director  
Institute for Sustainable Enterprise 
Fairleigh Dickinson University   
Madison, NJ  
973‐443‐8577 
harmon@fdu.edu 
 
Joanne Gere 
BioScience Collaborative 
609‐203‐6852 
jgere@biosciencecollaborative.com  
 
Dan Jordan 
SKANSKA 
Project Director, Renewable Energy 
Empire State Building  
350 Fifth Avenue, 32nd floor 
New York, NY 10118 
609‐658‐6283 
Daniel.jordan@skanska.com  
 
 
 
 



Judy Kass 
Middlesex County Department of Workforce 
Development 
Department of Labor, 550 Jersey Ave., New 
Brunswick, NJ  08901 
732‐745‐8914 
judith.kass@dol.state.nj.us 
 
Laura Kalinich 
Director of Membership & Communications  
New Jersey Restaurant Association 
126 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
800‐848‐6368 
609‐599‐3340 
lkalinich@njra.org 
 
Katherine Kish 
President /Executive Director 
Market Entry, Inc. / Einstein’s Alley 
18 George Davison Road 
Cranbury, NJ 08512 
609‐799‐8898 
609‐799‐08512 
KKish@Einsteinsalley.org 
kkish@marketentryin.com  
 
Ed Kurocka 
Principal 
OnSight Advisors, LLC 
1227 Yardley Road 
Yardley, PA 
19067 
215‐428‐2194 
Cell: 215‐378‐7340 
ed@onsightadvisors.com 

Chris Meyer 
Principal 
Business Development and Engagement 
Strategies 
Green Bridge Education 
201‐951‐2511 
cmeyer@GreenBridgeEducation.com 
 
Tony O’Donnell, Economist 
Sustainable Jersey 
609‐771‐2921 
odonnela@tcnj.edu  
 
John Oliveira 
Division Director 
Headquarters and Showroom 
9 Independence Way 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
800‐843‐7231 ext. 2428  
Fax: 609‐419‐4241 
Joliveira@mieleusa.com 
 
Angela Ortiz  
Environmental Resources Manager  
Corporate Social Responsibility & Sustainability.  
Public Service Enterprise Group. 
80 Park Plaza, T10C.  Newark, NJ 07102.   
Office: (973)430‐8297   
Mobile: (973) 856‐1885  
Angela.Ortiz@pseg.com 
www.pseg.com/sustainability 
 
 
 
 
 

Pam Mount 
Chair, Sustainable Jersey 
And Terhune Orchards 
2207 Lawrence Road, P.O. Box 6006 
Lawrence Township, NJ  08648 
609‐964‐2310 
phmount@comcast.net 
 
Andrew Rosen 
Commercial Supply 
609‐882‐7400 
arosen@commercialcleaningcorp.com  
 
Michael Rosen, President  
Commercial Cleaning Corp 
1602 Pennington Road 
Trenton, NJ 08618 
609‐882‐7400 
Fax: 609‐882‐3406 
www.Commercialcleaningcorp.com 
 
Carlo Santoro 
MX Solar USA LLC. 
2301 Cottontail Ln., Somerset, NJ 08873 
732‐356‐7300 (O)   
732‐325‐8831 (C)  
c.santoro@mxsolarusa.com  
 
April Sette, Co‐Founder   
AC Marketing 
609‐516‐9306 
sette.acmarketing@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 



 
Patricia Skelly, President 
Bright Green Works 
609‐379‐2121 
patskelly@brightgreenworks.tv 
 
Rudie Smit  
Miele, Inc 
9 Independence Way, Princeton, NJ 08540  
800‐991‐9380 x 2345 
RSmit@mieleusa.com  
 
 
 
 

 
Jeana Wirtenberg 
President & CEO  
Transitioning to Green, LLC 
973‐335‐6299 
973‐335‐5633 
www.TransitioningToGreen.com 
 
Alex Yankaskas 
NJGARP  
Environmental Compliance Monitoring, Inc. 
349 Route 206, Hillsborough, NJ  08844 
908‐874‐0990   
ay‐ecm@att.net 
 

 
Althea Yancy 
Director, Citizenship & Sustainability 
AT&T Public Affairs: North Region 
1 AT&T Way, Room 5B‐213Q 
Bedminster, NJ 07921 
908‐234‐6705 
ay8752@att.com  
 
Sandy Zeglarski 
NJ Economic Development Authority 
36 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625  
609‐858‐6700 
szeglarski@njeda.com 

NJDEP Staff 
 
Michele Siekerka 
Assistant Commissioner 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐292‐8601 
Michele.siekerka@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Wayne Staub 
Director 
Sustainability and Technical Resources 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐292‐1997 
Wayne.staub@dep.state.nj.us 
 
 
 
 

 
Athena Sarafides 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐777‐4211 
Athena.sarafides@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Jerri Weigand 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐633‐1498 
Jerri.weigand@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Ky Asral 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐777‐0319 
Ky.asral@dep.state.nj.us 
 

Ed Bakos 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐292‐0958 
Ed.bakos@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Sarah Gentile 
Economic Growth & Green Energy 
609‐777‐4213 
Sarah.gentile@dep.state.nj.us 
 
Katie Barnett 
Water Resource Management  
609‐633‐0764 
Katie.Barnett@dep.state.nj.us  
  
 

 


